

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE: W.P (PIL). Nos.200 & 201 of 2021**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE      | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|-----------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 3.      | 21.1.2022 | <p><i>(Through virtual mode)</i></p> <p>I.A. No.3 of 2021 in W.P.(PIL) No.200 of 2021 has been preferred by Mr. B. Karunakara Reddy seeking impleadment on the ground that although he is nominated as Special Invitee for the T.T.D. Board and Special Invitee to the T.T.D., by two separate orders, he is not made a party to the writ petition.</p> <p>Having considered the prayer, I.A.No.3 of 2021 in W.P.(PIL) No.200 of 2021 is allowed and Mr. B. Karunakara Reddy is impleaded as respondent No.4 in the writ petition.</p> <p>Let counter-affidavit be filed by the respondents, including the newly added respondent No.4 within two weeks.</p> <p>Post the matter on 15.02.2022.</p> <p>I.A. No.4 of 2021 in W.P.(PIL) No.200 of 2021 shall be heard on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, the petitioner may file his counter-affidavit to I.A. No.4 of 2021 in W.P.(PIL) No.200 of 2021.</p> <p><b>PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, CJ</b> <b>NINALA JAYASURYA, J</b></p> <p>AMD</p> |             |

| Sl.<br>No. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |

| Sl.<br>No. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |
|            |      |       |                |

