

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P (PIL) Nos.200, 201 of 2021 and 32 of 2022

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.03.2022	<i>(Through physical mode)</i> Learned counsel for the respondents in W.P (PIL) No.200 of 2021 is allowed to file counter-affidavit(s) to I.A.No.2 of 2022, which is an application for amendment of the prayer in W.P (PIL) No.200 of 2021 and also to I.A.No.1 of 2022, which is an application seeking suspension of the implementation of the Andhra Pradesh Ordinance No.2 of 2022. Mr. Umesh Chandra P.V.G., learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P (PIL) No.201 of 2021, submits that he also filed similar amendment application in W.P. (PIL) No.201 of 2021 today. Let the respondents in W.P (PIL) No.201 of 2021 file counter-affidavit(s) to the amendment application filed in W.P.(PIL) No.201 of 2021. Post these cases on 31.03.2022. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, CJ M. SATYANARAYANA MURTHY, J Nn	