

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P (PIL) Nos.200, 201 of 2021 and 32 of 2022

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.04.2022	<i>(Through physical mode)</i> I.A. No.2 of 2022 in W.P. (PIL) No.200 of 2021, which is an application seeking to amend the main prayer in W.P.(PIL) No.200 of 2021, is considered and allowed. Necessary amendment shall be carried out within one week. Mr. B. Shivaji, learned Government Pleader attached to the office of the learned Advocate General appearing for the State submits that additional counter is not required. Recording the said statement, it is made clear that no further petition shall be allowed to file additional counter. I.A. No.4 of 2022 in W.P.(PIL) No.200 of 2021 is an application preferred for impleadment of the applicant viz., Mr.Sethamraj Sudhakar, the special invitee appointed by the Government to the Tirumala Tirupati Devasthanams Board vide G.O.Rt.No.568 dated 15.09.2021. Since this Court has already allowed similar application preferred by another special invitee viz., Mr. B. Karunakar Reddy, we are inclined to allow I.A. No.4 of 2022. Accordingly, I.A. No.4 of 2022 is allowed. The newly added respondent is allowed two weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. Post all these matters for final hearing in the week commencing 20.06.2022. In the meanwhile, all the respondents shall file their counter-affidavits. No further opportunity shall be allowed to any of the respondent for the said purpose. Interim order granted earlier shall continue. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, CJ M.SATYANARAYANA MURTHY, J	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

